B420
B
420
B419
MF Series (equipped with NSK K1® Lubrication Unit)
B-I-8.1 MF Series (Ball screw equipped
with "NSK K1TM" Lubrication
Unit)

WBK15-11 ○ ○
（Unit: mm）
"K1 Kit" can be equipped on NSK standard ball screws
"K1 Kit" is a lubrication unit which can be equipped on NSK standardized ball screws in stock.
Ball screws compatible with "K1 Kit: Ball screws in A Series. Their reference numbers contain "FA" as
shown below.
NSK installs "K1 Kit" for customers. Please consult NSK for details.
Example of a reference number： W2507 FA - 3P - C5Z25
B426
Return tube type, square flanged single nut   Nut model: PFT, LPFT
B
426
B425
MF Series: Custom made ball screws (equipped with NSK K1® Lubrication Unit)
(6) MF Series: Dimension Table of custom made ball screws
PFT1004-2.5 10 4 2.000 10.3 8.2 2.5×1 1730 2230
PFT1205-2.5 12 5 2.381 12.3 9.8 2.5×1 2370 3160
LPFT1210-2.5 12 10 2.381 12.5 10.0 2.5×1 2360 3240
PFT1405-2.5 14 5 3.175 14.5 11.2 2.5×1 4280 5840
LPFT1510-2.5 15 10 3.175 15.5 12.2 2.5×1 4450 6380
PFT1605-2.5 16 5 3.175 16.5 13.2 2.5×1 4620 6750
PFT2005-5 20 5 3.175 20.5 17.2 2.5×2 9410 17100
LPFT2010-2.5 20 10 3.969 21.0 16.9 2.5×1 6880 10800
LPFT2020-1.5 20 20 3.969 21.0 16.9 1.5×1 5370 8450
76 26 46 28 42 10 37.5 61.5 36 4.5 14 15
89 30 50 32 45 10 42 66 40 4.5 14 15
90 30 50 32 45 10 55 79 40 4.5 14 17
116 34 57 34 50 10 41 65 45 5.5 14 15

d
φ
d
m
30°30°
PCD W
Oil hole ４－φＸDrill thru.
K
H
B428
Return tube type, flanged single nut   Nut model: PTT, LPFT
B
428
B427
MF Series: Custom made ball screws (equipped with NSK K1® Lubrication Unit)
PFT2506-5 25 6 3.969 25.5 21.4 2.5×2 14100 26800
PFT2510-2.5 25 10 4.762 25.5 20.5 2.5×1 9940 16000
PFT2810-2.5 28 10 4.762 28.5 23.5 2.5×1 10500 18000
PFT3206-5 32 6 3.969 32.5 28.4 2.5×2 15500 34700
PFT3210-5 32 10 6.35 33.0 26.4 2.5×2 29200 54000
PFT3212-3 32 12 6.35 33.0 26.4 1.5×2 18800 32400
PFT3610-5 36 10 6.35 37.0 30.4 2.5×2 31100 61300
PFT4008-5 40 8 4.762 40.5 35.5 2.5×2 22000 51600
PFT4012-5 40 12 7.144 41.5 34.1 2.5×2 38400 77500
383 53 76 29 12 65 93 64 5.5 16 17
203 58 85 32 12 61 89 71 6.6 16 17
220 60 94 36 12 62 90 76 9 16 17

d
φ
d
m
　45°�　45°�
６－φＸDrill thru.
Oil hole
PCD W
G
B430
Return tube type, flanged single nut   Nut model: LPFT (protruding tube)
B
430
B429
MF Series: Custom made ball screws (equipped with NSK K1® Lubrication Unit)
LPFT2520-2.5 25 20 4.762 26.25 21.3 2.5×1 9900 16400
LPFT2525-1.5 25 25 4.762 26.25 21.3 1.5×1 6380 9540
LPFT3225-2.5 32 25 4.762 33.25 28.3 2.5×1 11300 20900
LPFT3232-1.5 32 32 4.762 33.25 28.3 1.5×1 7280 12400
LPFT4032-2.5 40 32 6.35 41.75 35.1 2.5×1 18000 35000
LPFT4040-1.5 40 40 6.35 41.75 35.1 1.5×1 11600 20600
210 44 71 23 12 85 109 57 6.6 12 12
127 44 71 23 12 74 98 57 6.6 12 12
251 51 85 26 12 98 122 67 9.0 12 12
161 51 85 26 12 85 109 67 9.0 12 12

６－φＸDrill thru.
PCD W
　45°�　45°�
G
B438
End cap type (high helix, ultra high helix lead), single nut flanged  Nut model: UPFC, LPFC
B
438
B437
MF Series: Custom made ball screws (equipped with NSK K1® Lubrication Unit)
UPFC1520-1.5 15 20 3.175 15.50 12.20 1.7×1 5070 8730
UPFC2040-1 20 40 3.175 20.75 17.40 0.7×2 4490 8640
UPFC2550-1 25 50 3.969 26.0 21.9 0.7×2 6700 13500
UPFC3264-1 32 64 4.763 33.25 28.3 0.7×2 9800 20900
LPFC1616-3 16 16 2.778 16.65 13.7 1.7×2 6380 12500
LPFC2020-3 20 20 3.175 20.75 17.4 1.7×2 9620 21000
LPFC2525-3 25 25 3.969 26.0 21.9 1.7×2 14400 32800
LPFC3232-3 32 32 4.762 33.25 28.3 1.7×2 21000 51600
LPFC4040-3 40 40 6.35 41.75 35.2 1.7×2 33500 86500
LPFC5050-3 50 50 7.938 52.25 44.1 1.7×2 50000 135000
176 34 55 36 50 10 42 81 45 5.5 29 18
191 38 58 40 52 10 38 77 48 5.5 29 18

MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series Return tube type, square flanged single nut
(7) Standardized stock ball screws  WFA Series dimensiou table
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 0.5N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Shaft
run out** Mass
(kg)
Unit: mm
WFA1004C5Z-230K1 80 98.5 160 175 230 0 0.020 0.018 0.045 0.28
WFA1004C5Z-330K1 190 198.5 260 275 330 0 0.023 0.018 0.060 0.33
WFA1004C5Z-430K1 290 298.5 360 375 430 0 0.025 0.020 0.080 0.39
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.

Nut model: PFT
B
444
B443
MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series Return tube type, square flanged single nut
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 0.6N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Unit: mm
WFA1205C5Z-230K1 80 94 160 175 230 0 0.020 0.018 0.045 0.37
WFA1205C5Z-380K1 230 244 310 325 380 0 0.023 0.018 0.060 0.49
WFA1205C5Z-580K1 430 444 510 525 580 0 0.030 0.023 0.100 0.65
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.

Nut model: PFT
B
446
B445
MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series Return tube type, square flanged single nut
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 0.6N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Unit: mm
WFA1210C5Z-230K1 80 83 160 175 230 0 0.020 0.018 0.045 0.42
WFA1210C5Z-380K1 230 233 310 325 380 0 0.023 0.018 0.060 0.55
WFA1210C5Z-580K1 430 433 510 525 580 0 0.030 0.023 0.100 0.72
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.

B
448
B447
MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series Return tube type, square flanged single nut
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 0.75N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Unit: mm
WFA1510C5Z-371K1 210 213 289 304 372 0 0.023 0.018 0.045 0.72
WFA1510C5Z-771K1 600 613 689 704 771 0 0.035 0.025 0.085 1.20
WFA1510C5Z-1171K1 1000 1013 1089 1104 1171 0 0.046 0.030 0.140 1.70
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.

Nut model: LPFC
B
450
B449
MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series End cap type (high helix lead, flanged single nut)
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 0.75N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Unit: mm
WFA1520C5Z-371K1 190 205 286 304 371 0 0.023 0.018 0.045 0.75
WFA1520C5Z-771K1 600 605 686 704 771 0 0.035 0.025 0.085 1.30
WFA1520C5Z-1171K1 1000 1005 1086 1104 1171 0 0.046 0.030 0.140 1.80
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.

Nut model: PFT
B
452
B451
MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series Return tube type, square flanged single nut
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 1.0N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Unit: mm
WFA2010C5Z-599K1 400 411 489 514 599 0 0.027 0.020 0.070 1.80
WFA2010C5Z-899K1 700 711 789 814 899 0 0.035 0.025 0.110 2.50
WFA2010C5Z-1399K1 1200 1211 1289 1314 1399 0 0.054 0.035 0.180 3.60
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.

Nut model: PFT
B
454
B453
MF Series: Standardized items in stock; WFA Series Return tube type, square flanged single nut
* Indicates torque control value of the ball screw. Also,
torque increases approximately 1.0N•cm due to NSK K1.
Screw shaft length
Ball screw No.
Stroke
Nominal Maximurm
(L1－Nut length) L2L1 L3
Lead accuracy
T ep υu
Unit: mm
WFA2020C5Z-820K1 600 626 710 735 820 0 0.035 0.025 0.110 2.40
WFA2020C5Z-1220K1 1000 1026 1110 1135 1220 0 0.046 0.030 0.140 3.40
WFA2020C5Z-1620K1 1400 1426 1510 1535 1620 0 0.054 0.035 0.180 4.30
Unit: mm
Shaft dia. x tead/Direction of turn
Ball recirculation
Ball dia.